
 
 

EMBAJADA DE FILIPINAS, MADRID  
 

 
 

LIST OF HOLIDAYS 2026 
 

Pursuant to Presidential Proclamation 1006 and the official calendar of Holidays of the City of 
Madrid, the following holidays will be observed by the Philippine Embassy in Madrid:   
 

 DATE HOLIDAY PHILIPPINES/SPAIN 

 06 January 2026, Tuesday Feast of Epiphany  Spain  

 17 February 2026, Tuesday Chinese New year  Philippines  

 25 February 2026, Wednesday EDSA People Power 
Revolution Anniversary  

Philippines  

 02 April 2026, Thursday Maundy Thursday  Philippines & Spain  

 03 April 2026, Friday Good Friday  Philippines & Spain  

 09 April 2026, Thursday  Araw ng Kagitingan  Philippines  

 01 May 2026, Friday Labor Day  Philippines & Spain  

 15 May 2026, Friday Feast of San Isidro  Spain (Madrid)  

 12 June 2026, Friday Philippine National Day  Philippines  

 21 August 2026, Friday Ninoy Aquino Day  Philippines  

 31 August 2026, Monday National Heroes Day  Philippines  

 02 November 2026, Monday All Souls Day  Philippines & Spain  

 09 November 2026, Monday La Almudena  Spain  

 30 November 2026, Monday Bonifacio Day  Philippines  

 08 December 2026, Tuesday Feast of the Immaculate 
Conception of Mary  

Spain  

 30 December 2026, Wednesday Rizal Day Philippines  

  Eid Al Fitr / Eid Al Adha  Philippines  

 
Please note that movable Philippine and Spanish holidays will be announced on a later date.  
Please check the Philippine Embassy’s social media pages for additional update:  

FB:    PHinSpain              Website: www.philembassymadrid.com 
 

 
For urgent concerns please contact the following: 

 

Assistance 
to 
Nationals:  

(+34) 616 491 861 
madridpe.atn@dfa.gov.ph  

Labor 
Office 
(MWO)  

(+34)640 804 090 
mwo.madrid@dmw.gov.ph 

Visa  madridpe.visa@dfa.gov.ph OWWA  spain@owwa.gov.ph 

Consular madridpe.consular@dfa.gov.ph ODAFA espn.dafa@gmail.com 

Cultural  madridpe.cultural@dfa.gov.ph PTIC madrid@dti.gov.ph 
 


